PORTI-SD40 – 2” Portable Pocket Printer
     General Features
• Pocket Size (97mm x 109mm x 44.7mm).
• Lightweight (350g).
• Impact Dot Matrix Printing.
• Uni-directional printing.
• RS-232 or TTL and Bluetooth Interfaces
for maximum flexibility.
• Easy paper loading (clamshell design)
• Easy maintenance with self diagnostics
• Microsoft Windows 98/ME/XP/2000
compatible.
• Battery indicator.
• Text and graphic printing.
• Re-Chargeable batteries
Technical Specification
Printing Serial Impact Dot Matrix
Paper Loading Clamshell Design
Number of Columns per line 40 (4x8 font)
Print Feed Pitch 3.52mm (10 dot lines)
Print Width 46.8mm (180 dots/line)
Printing Speed 1.8 line/sec ± 20%
Inking Ink ribbon cartridge (Citizen IR-91)
Print Mechanism Citizen MD-911
Dimensions (W x D  x H) 97mm x 109mm x 44.7mm
Weight 350g (including battery + paper roll)
Paper Supplied 57.5mm wide (40 mm ∅)
(Ordinary paper or pressure sensitive)
Interface Bluetooth and RS-232C or TTL
Battery Re-chargeable 7.4VDC/1100mAh (Li-ion)
1 hour continuous printing
Battery Charger Input 100 to 240VAC, 50 to 60Hz,
Output 8.4VDC (800ma),
4 hrs full charge time
Print Head Life 1.0 million lines
Relative Humidity 30 to 80% (non-condensing)
Operating temperature 0°C to 40°C
Standard Accessories
Battery Charger, Roll of Paper, Serial interface cable.
ELKUTEC ELECTRONIC GmbH • Erfurter Straße 23 • D-85386 Eching b. München
Tel.: +49-89-31 90 91- 0 • Fax: +49-89-31 90 91 91 • e-mail:: sales@elkutec.de • www.elkutec.de